FINANCE NOTICE

The City of Stoughton will hold a Meeting of the Finance Committee Tuesday,
October 26, 2010 at 6:00 p.m., in the in the Hall of Fame Room, City Hall, 381 East
Main Street, Stoughton, WI.

AGENDA:

Call to Order.

Recommend Approval of October 12", 2010 Minutes.

Recommend Approval of September Claims.

Recommend Approval of September Treasurer’'s Report.

Recommendation for Denial of David Bartelt Jr. Claim.

Recommendation for Denial of Joshua Tilley Claim.

Recommend Approval to Begin Negotiations with Lyle Moe re: Acquisition of Property.
Recommendation for Approval of a Remediation Agreement with Movin’ Out Inc.
Recommendation for Approval of a Developer’'s Agreement with Movin’ Out Inc.
10 Discussion re: Performance/Priority Budgeting Proposal.

11.Future Agenda Items.

12. Adjournment.
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SENT TO:

Paul Lawrence

Steve Tone

Ross Scovotti

Eric Olstad
Mayor Donna Olson Receptionist Tamara Bader-Fleres
Department Heads Receptionist Debbie Blaney
Council Members Dep. Clerk Pili Hougan
Dep. Treasurer Julie Roberts Debbie Myren
City Attorney Matthew Dregne Stoughton News/Wisc. State Journal
David Bartelt Jr. Joshua Tilley

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall
after that time, please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount Check Amount

09/10 09/24/2010 35901 2098 VOID - WILLIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR  10/17/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 101710 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  5,875.00 - 5,875.00 M

HOUSE
09/10 09/01/2010 36124 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC BILLING SERVICE - EMS 10185 603-52300-216 BILLING SERVICES  2,782.81 2,782.81
09/10 09/01/2010 36125 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 AUG10 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 93.44

NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299542-010 AUG10 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROU} 11.31

LIBRARY - GAS USAGE 489096-001 AUG10 215-55110-221 HEAT 62.00 166.75
09/10 09/01/2010 36126 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  FIRE - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7396891 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 91.04 91.04
09/10 09/01/2010 36127 141 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT DEBT SERVICE FEE 5038939 300-58290-630 DEBT INSURANCE | 311.24

DEBT SERVICE FEE 5038940 300-58290-630 DEBT INSURANCE | 323.79 635.03
09/10 09/01/2010 36128 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO DISABILITY INCOME INSURANCE 2325000408 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 25.79 25.79
09/10 09/01/2010 36129 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 082510 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  5,143.35 5,143.35
09/10 09/01/2010 36130 2405 AZTLAND LLC FIRE - JANITORIAL SERVICES AUG-10 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 864.00 864.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36131 155 BADOUR, DIANA RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 22520 245-46742 TICKET SALES 36.00 36.00

HOUSE
09/10 09/01/2010 36132 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 083110 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,350.00 1,350.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36133 162 BARRY OPTICAL GLASSES FOR RACHEL THOMPSON 504 100-54600-151 BENEFITS - SENIOF 200.00 200.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36134 1884 AUDIOGO LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 395242 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 159.91 159.91
09/10 09/01/2010 36135 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES JUL10 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI! 113.84 113.84
09/10 09/01/2010 36136 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2123 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 183.97 183.97
09/10 09/01/2010 36137 2692 CASSELBERG, STEVE SR IN NEED RENT ASSISTANCE 081810 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 460.00 460.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36138 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS POLICE - 8245 11 703 0007553 6488 SEPT10 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLI 189.98

LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 0172-SEPT10 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCU 79.99 269.97
09/10  09/01/2010 36139 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446812209 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 54.69

UNIFORMS - STREET 446814756 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 54.69 109.38
09/10  09/01/2010 36140 2693 DANE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVICE LIBRARY - BOOKS 100726STO 215-55110-313 PROGRAMS/PUBLI( 221.00 221.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36141 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER MEAL SITE REVENUES 082410 100-54600-201 MEAL SITE REVS-Ti  28,921.03 28,921.03
09/10 09/01/2010 36142 2694 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-UW STRATEGIC PLANNING - SR CENTER 082310 232-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 500.00 500.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36143 2695 DAVIS, KAY REIMBURSEMENT FOR 081310 100-54600-213 TRAVEL/TRAINING 140.00 140.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36144 302 DEMCO INC GBNRRRENMATERIALS 3928644 215-55110-313 PROGRAMS/PUBLIC 18.70

LIBRARY - MATERIALS 3942251 215-55110-313 PROGRAMS/PUBLIC 135.44

LIBRARY - MATERIALS 3922760 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 56.46

LIBRARY - MATERIALS 3928644 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 149.46

LIBRARY - MATERIALS 3944231 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 110.95 471.01
09/10 09/01/2010 36145 2703 ECKES, SHIRLEY RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 25133 245-46742 TICKET SALES 60.00 60.00

HOUSE
09/10 09/01/2010 36146 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY 16870528 215-55110-325 BOOKS 76.74 76.74
09/10 09/01/2010 36147 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS 618673 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 576.00

FIRE - RADIOS 617240 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIf 110.00

STREET - RADIO REPAIRS 618145 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 583.75 1,269.75
09/10 09/01/2010 36148 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE 0U9194 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 24.27 24.27

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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09/10 09/01/2010 36149 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0828100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 1,700.00 1,700.00
08/28/2010
09/10 09/01/2010 36150 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS POLICE - SUPPLIES 10123388 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 115.00 115.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36151 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT STREET - PEST CONTROL 081810 100-54100-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 22.00
PARKS - PEST CONTROL 081610 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 50.00 72.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36152 1478 HAUGE, RUBY REIMBURSE - BAKING SUPPLIES 081410 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 30.00 30.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36153 1366 HIGHSMITH INC. LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 1015866205 215-55110-820 EQUIPMENT REPLA 46.88 46.88
09/10 09/01/2010 36154 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC POLICE - MAINTENANCE 170590 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 113.35 113.35
09/10 09/01/2010 36155 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 33949 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC 53,630.18 53,630.18
09/10 09/01/2010 36156 2696 LECK, GREG REIMBURSE POP FUND 081010 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 50.00 50.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36157 2697 LIVE OAK MEDIA AUDIOVISUAL 80140 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 207.73
AUDIOVISUAL 80478 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 83.33 291.06
09/10 09/01/2010 36158 2698 LOURIGAN, CELESTE REFUND LOST & PAID - LIBRARY LINK 215-46710 FINES 19.95 19.95
09/10 09/01/2010 36159 2588 MAERTENS, GREG REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP 081810 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 51.05 51.05
MATERIALS
09/10 09/01/2010 36160 617 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIOVISUAL JuL10 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 1,179.20 1,179.20
09/10 09/01/2010 36161 2699 NEFRONS, THE 9/12/10 PERFORMANCE - SR CENTER 091210 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 200.00 200.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36162 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0828100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 475.00 475.00
Period: 08/28/2010
09/10 09/01/2010 36163 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES 27646 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 102.00 102.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36164 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY POSTAGE 081810 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 13.20 13.20
09/10 09/01/2010 36165 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC AUDIOVISUAL 1089222163 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 20.00
AUDIOVISUAL 1089236807 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 6.00 26.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36166 741 RECORDED BOOKS INC LIBRARY - MATERIALS 4953388 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 6.95 6.95
09/10 09/01/2010 36167 742 RED UNIFORM TAILOR EMBLEMS - POLICE 00W46441 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 51.96 51.96
09/10 09/01/2010 36168 747 REINDL PRINTING INC PRINTING - OPERA HOUSE 118139 245-55190-350 ANNUAL PUBLICAT 620.00 620.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36169 753 RESTAT PHARMACY CLAIMS 1095407 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 7,767.47 7,767.47
09/10 09/01/2010 36170 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 2272 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 667.46 667.46
09/10 09/01/2010 36171 2700 SCHAUFF, DENNIS RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA 22737 245-46742 TICKET SALES 36.00 36.00
HOUSE
09/10 09/01/2010 36172 2701 SCHMUCKER, LESTER FARM MARKET VOUCHERS - SR IN 081910 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 86.00 86.00
NEED
09/10 09/01/2010 36173 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC CITY HALL - ELEVATOR 90244147 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 108.45
MAINTENANCE
SR CENTER - ELEVATOR 90244146 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 337.91 446.36
MAINTENANCE
09/10 09/01/2010 36174 800 SCHWAAB INC STAMP - CLERKS A34734 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 72.24
STAMP - EMS A34714 603-52300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 21.98 94.22
09/10 09/01/2010 36175 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 10-453 215-55110-820 EQUIPMENT REPLA 145.00
LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 10-463 215-55110-820 EQUIPMENT REPLA 2,074.52 2,219.52

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - Monthly Claims Report

Check Issue Date(s): 09/01/2010 - 09/30/2010

Page:

3

Oct 14, 2010 02:22pm

Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount Check Amount
09/10 09/01/2010 36176 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 3140505096 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTIM 50.08 50.08
09/10 09/01/2010 36177 845 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT SAFETY CAMP RENTAL 668872 100-52100-395 POLICE SAFETY C# 64.00

SAFETY CAMP RENTAL 669008 100-52100-395 POLICE SAFETY C# 16.00

SAFETY CAMP RENTAL 669009 100-52100-395 POLICE SAFETY C# 64.00 144.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36178 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC FOOD PANTRY - CAB PASSES 082710 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 50.00 50.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36179 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER( ROOM TAX DRAW - FINANCE 082610 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI 1,738.10 1,738.10
09/10 09/01/2010 36180 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES ROOM TAX DRAWS 082610 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI 6,083.35 6,083.35
09/10  09/01/2010 36181 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 2010 STREET RECONSTRUCTION 0080314 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU' 884.56

VAN BUREN STREET STORM SEWER 0080544 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 788.93

STORMWATER UTILITY CONSULTING 0080670 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 863.48

SENIOR CENTER PARKING 0080315 410-57510-820 SENIOR CENTER (¢ 13,158.83 15,695.80

ENGINEERING
09/10 09/01/2010 36182 885 SUN BADGE CO POLICE BADGES 318052 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 447.50 447.50
09/10 09/01/2010 36183 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC SR CENTER EXPO AD 082510 100-54600-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO 320.00 320.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36184 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 081910 100-21570 UNITED WAY DEDL 127.84 127.84
09/10 09/01/2010 36185 2702 UW-STEVENS POINT 9/23/10 WORKSHOP - KELLY JANDA 092310 100-54600-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI 175.00 175.00
09/10  09/01/2010 36186 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC PARADISE POND 013096862.16 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 3,797.65

BMP#5 013107225.04 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 7,511.63 11,309.28
09/10 09/01/2010 36187 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  10/10/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 101010 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 225.00 225.00

HOUSE
09/10 09/01/2010 36188 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN  POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS 082310 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 30.00 30.00
09/10 09/01/2010 36189 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM AUGUST RETIREMENT AUG10 100-21515 EMPLOYER RETIRE 39,874.53 39,874.53
09/10  09/01/2010 36190 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR0828100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL C 633.37 633.37

08/28/2010
09/10  09/08/2010 36191 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC BILLING SERVICE - EMS 10281 603-52300-216 BILLING SERVICES 2,739.92 2,739.92
09/10 09/08/2010 36192 2707 A TO Z RENTALL EQUIPMENT RENTAL - STREET 196900 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 82.50 82.50
09/10 09/08/2010 36193 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  CITY HALL - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7400285 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 55.65

PSB - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7400286 212-53271-314 CUSTODIAL SERVI( 68.99 124.64
09/10 09/08/2010 36194 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 083110 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 5,514.29 5,514.29
09/10  09/08/2010 36195 2144 AYRES ASSOCIATES INC 8TH ST PROPERTY PHASE II 137009 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 5,880.08 5,880.08

ENVIRONMENTAL STUDY
09/10 09/08/2010 36196 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY JuL10 215-55110-325 BOOKS 4,709.92 4,709.92
09/10 09/08/2010 36197 204 BURDICK, DORIS CPR COORDINATOR PAY SEPT10 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 75.00 75.00
09/10 09/08/2010 36198 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2128 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 92.99

CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2130 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 77.99 170.98
09/10  09/08/2010 36199 221 CGCINC. JEFFERSON ST/VAN BUREN ST SW 30007 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 288.90 288.90

PROJECT
09/10 09/08/2010 36200 1771 CHEM-DRY OF MADISON PSB - CARPET CLEANING 18459 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 456.00 456.00
09/10 09/08/2010 36201 2704 CIB TECHNOLOGY CONFERENCE CONFERENCE REGISTRATION - M1153 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 150.00 150.00

CONLIN

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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09/10 09/08/2010 36202 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446817263 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 54.69

RUGS AND SHOP TOWELS 446818495 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 104.24 158.93
09/10 09/08/2010 36203 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 017-253767-00 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 17.59 17.59
09/10 09/08/2010 36204 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER DOG LICENSE SETTLEMENT DOG10 100-22110 DOG LICENSE 4,333.75 4,333.75
09/10 09/08/2010 36205 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC STREET - SUPPLIES 865675 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 78.70 78.70
09/10 09/08/2010 36206 1464 DIAMOND VOGEL PAINT FOR MARKING STREETS 255102056 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 77.30

PAINT FOR MARKING STREETS 255102065 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 920.00

PAINT FOR MARKING STREETS 255102073 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 147.00

PAINT FOR MARKING STREETS 255102140 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 198.15 1,342.45
09/10 09/08/2010 36207 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 35872 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 268.56 268.56
09/10 09/08/2010 36208 2710 ELLIOTT, JACK 9/11/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 091110 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 2,000.00 2,000.00

HOUSE
09/10 09/08/2010 36209 337 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS LABOR FOR MOVING CATHY'S DESK 083010 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM! 184.25 184.25
09/10 09/08/2010 36210 344 ETlcorp LICENSE MANAGER UPDATE 090110 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 262.00 262.00
09/10 09/08/2010 36211 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - PARTS 181300 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 622.80

POLICE - SQUADS 619061 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 1,009.80

POLICE - RADIOS 619062 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 165.00

POLICE - RADIOS 619082 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 195.00

POLICE - RADIOS 619087 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 178.00 2,170.60
09/10 09/08/2010 36212 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT CHAMBER - PEST CONTROL 090110 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 54.00 54.00
09/10 09/08/2010 36213 472 INKWORKS INC POLICE - PRINTING 19671 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 710.15 710.15
09/10 09/08/2010 36214 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC NETWORK ITEMS 38794 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 208.00

EMAIL SERVER 38808 410-57191-820 COMPUTER NETW( 680.00 888.00
09/10 09/08/2010 36215 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - MAINTENANCE 170770 100-52200-245 BUILDINGS AND GF 209.35

CITY HALL - MAINTENANCE 170771 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 135.55

STREET - SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 170772 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 480.70 825.60
09/10 09/08/2010 36216 504 KAHL, TERRY EMS PLUMBING REPAIRS 11191 100-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 640.85 640.85
09/10 09/08/2010 36217 505 KALLAND, DAVID REPAIR CEMETERY STONES 083010 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 760.00

CEMETERY MAINTENANCE SEPT10 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 250.00 1,010.00
09/10 09/08/2010 36218 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP POLICE - REPAIR SQUAD 270668 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 374.88 374.88
09/10 09/08/2010 36219 538 KUSTOM SIGNALS INC POLICE - RADAR UNITS 424797 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 146.32 146.32
09/10 09/08/2010 36220 1533 LEADERSHIP SEMINARS 10/6/10 WORKSHOP - JEAN TRUSS 100610 100-54600-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI 178.00 178.00
09/10 09/08/2010 36221 557 LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROPERTY INS SENIOR CENTER PARKING DECK 21659 410-57510-820 SENIOR CENTER (< 200.00

INSURANCE

EMS REMODEL INSURANCE 21650 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM! 443.00 643.00
09/10 09/08/2010 36222 2689 MC HUGH EXCAVATING & PLUMBING PARADISE POND PUMP RENTAL REQ2 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 29,495.13 29,495.13
09/10 09/08/2010 36223 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES 172 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 300.00 300.00
09/10 09/08/2010 36224 1346 MESSNER LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCIH RIVERSIDE MAINTENANCE 63467 100-54910-240 MAINTENANCE - CE 2,370.50

WHEELER PRAIRIE MAINTENANCE 63468 100-54910-240 MAINTENANCE - CE 379.50 2,750.00
09/10 09/08/2010 36225 2708 OAKEY, MILDRED REFUND OF AMBULANCE

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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OVERPAYMENT 10-7826 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING I 558.39 558.39
09/10 09/08/2010 36226 2709 POWERS, MARIE REFUND OF AMBULANCE 10-108493 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING I 99.52 99.52

OVERPAYMENT
09/10 09/08/2010 36227 2013 RICHTER, JUSTIN PAYROLL REJECT FROM 9/3/10 090710 100-21500 PAYROLL PAYABLE 55.41 55.41
09/10 09/08/2010 36228 2705 ROCK COUNTY COA 10-08-10 WORKSHOP - LISA HANSON 100810 100-54600-213 TRAVEL/TRAINING 10.00 10.00
09/10 09/08/2010 36229 2711 RON'S BODY & WELDING STREET - REPAIRS 006402 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 75.00 75.00
09/10 09/08/2010 36230 776 ROUNDYS RESTITUTION $ FOR RETAIL THEFT 10-1234 100-45100 COURT PENALTIES 5.28 5.28
09/10 09/08/2010 36231 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC LIBRARY - ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 90244806 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 86.00

LIBRARY - ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 90244810 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 463.75 549.75
09/10 09/08/2010 36232 2706 SHILLINGBURG, STACY REFUND FORFEITURE - COURT 09-1538 100-45100 COURT PENALTIES 114.00 114.00
09/10 09/08/2010 36233 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP PSB - SUPPLIES 65837677 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 71.00 71.00
09/10 09/08/2010 36234 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. MEDICAL DIRECTOR QUARTERLY 3QTR10 603-52300-215 MEDICAL DIRECTO 2,500.00 2,500.00

PAYMENT
09/10 09/08/2010 36235 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP UTILITIES JUL10 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY C( 14,007.40 14,007.40
09/10 09/08/2010 36236 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC CAB SERVICE SEPT10 100-51510-219 TAXI GRANT 15,336.41 15,336.41
09/10 09/08/2010 36237 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL POLICE - BLOOD DRAWS & LABS POL AUG10 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 250.56 250.56
09/10 09/08/2010 36238 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010191 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 51.84

YOUTH CENTER - GAS USAGE 010192 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 17.50

STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010191 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 51.84

EMS - GAS USAGE 010192 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 17.50 138.68
09/10 09/08/2010 36239 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE SEPT10 100-53300-350 BRIDGE/DAM REPA 400.00 400.00
09/10 09/15/2010 36240 874 VOID - STREET RAG TO REPLACE CHECK#36123 - WAS 090810 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL .00 .00

REJECTED BY BANK
09/10  09/08/2010 36241 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO SR CENTER - FOOD 008191169 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 38.80 38.80
09/10 09/08/2010 36242 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC  FIRE - FUEL SURCHARGE 451714 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 1.50

SR CENTER - SALT 451717 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 42.62 44.12
09/10  09/08/2010 36243 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) POSTAGE 082010 100-51510-211 POSTAGE - CITY H/  1,500.00 1,500.00
09/10 09/08/2010 36244 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 164323-AUG10 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO 60.16 60.16
09/10 09/08/2010 36245 944 UW HEALTH EAST-EMS PROGRAM CPR CARDS 3793 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 31.50 31.50
09/10 09/08/2010 36246 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PLAN 012107327.02 260-55500-340 COMMUNITY DEVEI 3,960.00

RDA SERVICES 012086454.21 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 2,782.03

BEBR GRANT 012107251.01 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 1,100.00 7,842.03
09/10  09/08/2010 36247 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET - COLD MIX 73801 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI 794.26 794.26
09/10 09/15/2010 36248 1768 WPRA TICKETS - REC 091310 100-46752 REC INSTRUCTION 9,746.50 9,746.50
09/10 09/15/2010 36249 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN 105177642 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 13.02 13.02
09/10 09/15/2010 36250 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L STREET - GAS USAGE 415497-010 SEPT10 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 58.72

MANDT PKWY - GAS USAGE 552542-001 SEPT10 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 15.41 74.13
09/10 09/15/2010 36251 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE SR CENTER - SUPPLIES B168873 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 56.98 56.98
09/10 09/15/2010 36252 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 090710 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 2,774.93 2,774.93
09/10 09/15/2010 36253 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 091310 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,360.00 1,360.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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09/10 09/15/2010 36254 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2138 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 121.48 121.48
09/10 09/15/2010 36255 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446819780 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 54.69 54.69
09/10 09/15/2010 36256 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL AUG10 100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD P 1,089.00 1,089.00
09/10 09/15/2010 36257 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD M02449135 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,382.93 1,382.93

PANTRY
09/10 09/15/2010 36258 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 35994 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 112.45 112.45
09/10 09/15/2010 36259 1619 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 090810 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 9.00 9.00
09/10 09/15/2010 36260 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC OFFICE SUPPLIES OouUT410 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 67.47 67.47
09/10 09/15/2010 36261 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0911100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 1,700.00 1,700.00
09/11/2010
09/10 09/15/2010 36262 1985 HONEY WAGON SERVICES INC STORMWATER - LINCOLN AVE 2718 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 150.00 150.00
09/10 09/15/2010 36263 2717 VOID - 14 SOUTH ARTISTS AD - OPERA HOUSE FALL 10 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING .00 .00
09/10 09/15/2010 36264 472 INKWORKS INC SR CENTER - PRINTING 19676 100-54600-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO 4450 44.50
09/10 09/15/2010 36265 538 KUSTOM SIGNALS INC FREIGHT 425250 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 18.00 18.00
09/10 09/15/2010 36266 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS SR CENTER - LOCK CHANGE OUT 8915 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 113.80 113.80
09/10 09/15/2010 36267 2714 MADISON METRO SCHOOL DISTRICT REFUND MSCR CHECK# 917814 - 917814 100-46750 RECREATION 61.80 61.80
SWIM FEES
09/10 09/15/2010 36268 2715 MONTUNO PRODUCTION AMERICA LL' 9/19/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 091910 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 4,700.00 4,700.00
HOUSE
09/10 09/15/2010 36269 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION CODE UPDATES 00127134 100-51420-341 ORDINANCE UPDA’ 400.00 400.00
09/10 09/15/2010 36270 2716 NETT, BRUCE REPAIR WORK - SR CENTER 090910 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 375.00 375.00
09/10 09/15/2010 36271 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0911100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 475.00 475.00
Period: 09/11/2010
09/10 09/15/2010 36272 2713 RIDDLE, BRENDA REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000205.002 100-46750 RECREATION 35.00 35.00
09/10 09/15/2010 36273 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 2310 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 807.15 807.15
09/10 09/15/2010 36274 2718 SHAW BUILDING & DESIGN LIBRARY ROOF ACCESS LIB 215-55110-810 CAPITAL OUTLAY 980.00 980.00
09/10 09/15/2010 36275 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY 081010 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 8.55
SUPPLIES PURCHASED
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY 082510 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY .66 9.21
SUPPLIES PURCHASED
09/10  09/15/2010 36276 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS 373 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRAI 67.50 67.50
09/10  09/15/2010 36277 Information Only Check .00 100-21100
09/10 09/15/2010 36278 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES AUG10 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE  22,559.39 22,559.39
09/10  09/15/2010 36279 873 STRANG INC EMS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 100812 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM'  5,240.72 5,240.72
09/10 09/15/2010 36280 874 STREET RAG REIMBURSE RETURNED CHECK FEE 091410 100-51510-216 BANK SERVICE FEE 10.00
T-SHIRTS - REC 090710 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 550.50
T-SHIRTS - REC 091010 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 540.00 1,100.50
09/10 09/15/2010 36281 876 STRUCK & IRWIN FENCE INC. FENCE EXTENSIONS - PARKS 048153 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 25.00 25.00
09/10 09/15/2010 36282 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 100075-AUG10 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO 714.32
SR. CENTER - ADS 100220-AUG10 100-54600-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO 20.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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09/10 09/15/2010 36283
09/10 09/15/2010 36284
09/10 09/15/2010 36285
09/10  09/15/2010 36286
09/10 09/15/2010 36287
09/10 09/15/2010 36288
09/10 09/15/2010 36289
09/10 09/15/2010 36290
09/10  09/22/2010 36291
09/10  09/22/2010 36292
09/10  09/22/2010 36293
09/10  09/22/2010 36294
09/10  09/22/2010 36295
09/10  09/22/2010 36296
09/10  09/22/2010 36297
09/10  09/22/2010 36298
09/10  09/22/2010 36299
09/10  09/22/2010 36300
09/10  09/22/2010 36301
09/10  09/22/2010 36302
09/10  09/22/2010 36303
09/10  09/22/2010 36304
09/10  09/22/2010 36305
09/10  09/22/2010 36306
09/10  09/22/2010 36307
09/10  09/22/2010 36308

2623

2712
998
1001

1014

1020

1028
1020

111

115

1688
2263
2423
143
1884
150

2144

157
1126
1127
2217

2719
1601
1737

204
1254

VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC

WAGNER, JOHN

WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF
WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON

WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC

WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS

WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO
WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS

AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L

AMAZON

AMR DIGITAL CORPORATION
ANDREASSEN, MYRA

AT&T

AUDIOGO

AUXIANT

AYRES ASSOCIATES INC
BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS
BARNETT, MARY
BARNETT, ROBERT
BECKETT MEDIA LLC

BOLAND, MARK OR TINA
BRAUN, BARB
BUBRICK'S

BURDICK, DORIS
BURDICK, THOMAS

CEMETERY MOWING AD
POLICE - GAS CHARGES
POLICE - GAS CHARGES
STREET - GAS CHARGES
STREET - GAS CHARGES
REFUND - REC

POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS

9/19/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE

POLICE UNION DUES Pay Period:

09/11/2010

GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period:
09/11/2010

STREET - COLD MIX
GARNISHMENT 2 PAY PERIOD
09/11/2010

EMS - OXYGEN

EMS - OXYGEN

FIRE - GAS USAGE

STREET - GAS USAGE
LIBRARY - GAS USAGE
LIBRARY - BOOKS

AMR DIGITAL SYSTEM - POLICE
ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY
POLICE - 608 R71-8798 7987
LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL
HEALTH INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATION

HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS
NR716

BOOKS - LIBRARY

ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY
ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY
LIBRARY - PERIODICAL
SUBSCRIPTIONS

REFUND - CANOE DEPOSIT
ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY
LIBRARY - PAPER

ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY
ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY

100075-AUG10
869096636009
869098459009
869096636009
869098459009
2000204.002
L1305T-AUG10
091910-1

PR0911100

PR0911100

73812
PR0911100

105109598
105159484
692863-001 SEPT10
524165-001 SEPT10
489096-001 SEPT10
AUG10
20100915STPD
091410

SEPT10

398086

091710

091410
137410
AUG10
091410
091410
000117126077

8210

091410
AUG10
091410
091410

100-54910-300
100-52100-335
100-52100-335
100-53300-335
100-53300-335

100-46750
100-52100-340
245-55190-342

100-21590

100-21590

100-53300-300
100-21590

603-52300-340
603-52300-340
100-52200-220
100-53300-220
215-55110-221
215-55110-325
410-57210-820
100-51440-120
100-52100-210
215-55110-328
251-51930-215

251-51930-530
261-55100-340
215-55110-325
100-51440-120
100-51440-120
215-55110-326

100-46750
100-51440-120
215-55110-340
100-51440-120
100-51440-120

MISC - CEMETERY
VEHICLE FUEL - PC
VEHICLE FUEL - PC
VEHICLE FUEL - ST
VEHICLE FUEL - ST
RECREATION
OPERATING SUPPL
EVENT EXPENSES

OTHER PAYROLL D

OTHER PAYROLL D

MISC - STREET MAI
OTHER PAYROLL D

OPERATING SUPPL
OPERATING SUPPL
UTILITIES - FIRE DE
UTILITES - STREET
HEAT

BOOKS

POLICE DEPARTME
WAGES - ELECTIOnN
TELEPHONE - POLI
AUDIO VISUAL
AUXIANT CONTRAC

HEALTH INSURANC
MISC EXPENSE
BOOKS

WAGES - ELECTION
WAGES - ELECTION
PERIODICALS

RECREATION

WAGES - ELECTIOM
SUPPLIES - PRINTI!
WAGES - ELECTION
WAGES - ELECTION

11.26 745.58
87.01
3,122.86
67.73
4,012.03 7,289.63
30.00 30.00
91.00 91.00
300.00 300.00
1,871.00 1,871.00
633.37 633.37
698.14 698.14
65.00 65.00
55.31
19.50 74.81
189.85
15.06
62.31 267.22
103.10 103.10
4,585.00 4,585.00
52.50 52.50
68.85 68.85
175.88 175.88
22,118.64
29,313.25 51,431.89
17,031.61 17,031.61
2,124.62 2,124.62
52.50 52.50
52.50 52.50
19.94 19.94
25.00 25.00
52.50 52.50
196.00 196.00
52.50 52.50
52.50 52.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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09/10 09/22/2010 36309 2728 CAMBRIDGE PUBLIC LIBRARY LOST BOOK LOST 215-46710 FINES 26.00 26.00
09/10 09/22/2010 36310 2724 CARTER, TIM ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36311 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2144 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 194.93 194.93
09/10 09/22/2010 36312 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CABLE - 8245 11 703 0004238 4447-SEPT10 100-55500-216 STREAMING MEDIA 136.98

EMS - 8245 11 703 0003156 7736-SEPT10 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 104.39

EMS - 8245 11 703 0003156 9475-SEPT10 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 54.99 296.36
09/10 09/22/2010 36313 1252 CHRISTENSEN, ARCHIE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36314 1251 CHRISTENSEN, PAT ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36315 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446822287 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 54.69 54.69
09/10 09/22/2010 36316 258 COOPER, BOB REPLACE GLASS - COUNCIL 66388 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 475.00 475.00

CHAMBERS
09/10 09/22/2010 36317 1136 CURTISS, CINDY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36318 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK ABSENTEE ENVELOPES 2010-6 100-51440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 9.00 9.00
09/10 09/22/2010 36319 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS AUG10 100-22210 COURT FINES 888.00 888.00
09/10 09/22/2010 36320 295 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEMS INC PREEMPLOYMENT EXAMS - EMS 544638487 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 198.00 198.00
09/10 09/22/2010 36321 2720 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEMS -STOUGHTO! SR IN NEED PAYMENT 100003889 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 350.00 350.00
09/10  09/22/2010 36322 298 DECKER SUPPLY COINC STREET - CREDIT 865910 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 40.00

STREET - SIGNS 865911 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 174.20 134.20
09/10 09/22/2010 36323 1137 DENEEN, CAROL ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36324 Information Only Check .00 100-21100
09/10 09/22/2010 36325 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  PAYROLL DED & SUPPL IC OCT10 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 2,747.45 2,747.45
09/10 09/22/2010 36326 2536 DIMENSION IV LIBRARY - STUDY 5375 215-55110-810 CAPITAL OUTLAY 165.00 165.00
09/10  09/22/2010 36327 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 35909 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 333.96 333.96
09/10 09/22/2010 36328 2730 EF JOHNSON COMPANY POLICE - REMOTE MOUNT PACKAGE 552673 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME 3,086.50 3,086.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36329 1140 ELLINGSON, LOU ANN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36330 1141 ELLINGSON, RON ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36331 348 FAGAN TRUCK & TRAILER CENTER STREET - SERVICE CTCS497346 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 122.16 122.16
09/10 09/22/2010 36332 370 FOXVALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE STUDENT# 200148905 - HANSEN - TPB0000088982/FY1011 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 420.00 420.00

POLICE
09/10  09/22/2010 36333 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY 16881608 215-55110-325 BOOKS 75.74

BOOKS - LIBRARY 16898214 215-55110-325 BOOKS 49.55

BOOKS - LIBRARY 16902155 215-55110-325 BOOKS 80.99

BOOKS - LIBRARY 16912671 215-55110-325 BOOKS 154.47 360.75
09/10  09/22/2010 36334 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - RADIOS 913387 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 193.00 193.00
09/10 09/22/2010 36335 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC METER CLIC CHARGES - LIBRARY OuUwW290 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 17.02 17.02
09/10 09/22/2010 36336 417 GRIGGS, PAM ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36337 419 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC OPERA HOUSE - DESIGN & 5589 245-55190-350 ANNUAL PUBLICAT 250.00

PRODUCTION

OPERA HOUSE - DESIGN & 5591 245-55190-350 ANNUAL PUBLICAT 2,335.00

PRODUCTION

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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OPERA HOUSE - DESIGN & 5595 245-55190-350 ANNUAL PUBLICAT 218.00 2,803.00

PRODUCTION
09/10 09/22/2010 36338 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT STREET - PEST CONTROL 090810 100-53420-340 STREET LIGHTING 90.00

EMS - PEST CONTROL 081810 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 58.00 148.00
09/10 09/22/2010 36339 1154 HENSCH, SHIRLEY ANN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36340 1444 HIEBING'S REFRIGERATION INC FIRE - CLEAN ICE MAKER 3283-106 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 219.42 219.42
09/10 09/22/2010 36341 1157 HORTON, RUSS ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36342 472 INKWORKS INC OPERA HOUSE - PRINTING 19752 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 95.81

EMS - PRINTING 19685 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 81.75 177.56
09/10 09/22/2010 36343 2721 INSPIRED ADULT DAY CENTER SR IN NEED PAYMENT 091510 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 300.00 300.00
09/10 09/22/2010 36344 1159 JACOBSON, JANET ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36345 2722 JAMIESON BROWN MUSIC INC 9/24/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 092410 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 2,500.00 2,500.00

HOUSE
09/10 09/22/2010 36346 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 171017 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 230.37 230.37
09/10 09/22/2010 36347 1160 JENSON, GREG ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36348 1162 JESS, BERNADINE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36349 1163 JESS, WILLIAM ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36350 1710 JOHNSON, ELNORA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36351 1566 JOHNSON, TODD OR KATE SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE - RENT RENT 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 275.00 275.00
09/10 09/22/2010 36352 504 KAHL, TERRY STREET - REPAIRS 11224 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 79.00 79.00
09/10 09/22/2010 36353 1549 KEENEY, NANCY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36354 1249 KETTERER, AMY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36355 1244 KETTERER, TONY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36356 1173 LANG, JANE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36357 1177 LUCHSINGER, MARIA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36358 1345 MADISON AREA COMM. SPEC. PHONE MAINTENANCE 2144 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 165.00

PHONE MAINTENANCE 2146 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLI 123.75 288.75
09/10 09/22/2010 36359 2726 MARTY'S POLISHING & REPAIR INC STREET - REPAIRS 5756 100-53620-340 RECYCLING/YARD' 288.00 288.00
09/10 09/22/2010 36360 1181 MC GEEVER, BOB ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36361 1182 MC NAUGHTON, GLENN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36362 1183 MC NAUGHTON, MARY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36363 610 MELLILAW S.C. LEGAL WORK 67944 100-51300-216 LEGAL HELP - PER! 878.50 878.50
09/10  09/22/2010 36364 2727 MIDDLETON EMS EMS - SUPPLIES 091510 603-52300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 60.00 60.00
09/10 09/22/2010 36365 1185 MILLER, RON ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10  09/22/2010 36366 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
09/10 09/22/2010 36367 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA UTILITY OCT10 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 1,899.79 1,899.79
09/10 09/22/2010 36368 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT FIRE STATION ANNUAL INSPECTION 3126 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 100.00 100.00
09/10  09/22/2010 36369 2725 MOTION MEDICAL DISTRIBUTING EMS - MEDS 18235 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 233.03 233.03
09/10 09/22/2010 36370 1113 NAVITAS HEALTH & FITNESS HEALTH CLUB MEMBERSHIP 090110 100-51930-520 WORKERS COMP. | 1,938.00 1,938.00
09/10 09/22/2010 36371 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS CITY HALL AUG10 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 797.26 797.26

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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09/10 09/22/2010 36372 684 OTT, KRISTIN L ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36373 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY POSTAGE 091510 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 14.96 14.96
09/10 09/22/2010 36374 715 POSTMASTER STAMPS - LIBRARY 091510 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 176.00 176.00
09/10 09/22/2010 36375 727 QUALITY BOOKS INC LIBRARY - BOOKS 143733 215-55110-325 BOOKS 19.95 19.95
09/10 09/22/2010 36376 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC AUDIOVISUAL 1089331311 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 58.40

AUDIOVISUAL 1089338677 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 29.60

AUDIOVISUAL 1089396039 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 12.00

AUDIOVISUAL 1089453403 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 33.96

AUDIOVISUAL 1089357660 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 204.80

AUDIOVISUAL 1089392301 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 40.00 378.76
09/10 09/22/2010 36377 753 RESTAT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 138004 251-51930-215 AUXIANT CONTRAC 25.10

PHARMACY CLAIMS 1099529 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 11,087.63 11,112.73
09/10 09/22/2010 36378 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATII SAND - STREET 3238-AUG10 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE 485.50

PARKS - DIRT 2494-AUG10 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 917.47 1,402.97
09/10 09/22/2010 36379 792 SCHLEGEL, JEFFREY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36380 1595 SLAGSVOLD, MARILYN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36381 1705 SLAGSVOLD, PETER ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36382 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY 091310 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 26.22

SUPPLIES PURCHASED

REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY 092110 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 540.00 566.22

SUPPLIES PURCHASED
09/10 09/22/2010 36383 1196 STAATS, YOLANDA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36384 1259 STACEY, EILEEN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10  09/22/2010 36385 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER( CHAMBER DUES 091310 100-51400-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/D! 222.00

LIBRARY - GIFT CERTIFICATES 081810 217-55110-510 UNDESIGNATED 25.00 247.00
09/10  09/22/2010 36386 852 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTER IN  SQUAD REPAIRS 091310 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 160.50 160.50
09/10  09/22/2010 36387 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS 090910 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 259.11

EMS - MEDS 091310 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 211.82 470.93
09/10 09/22/2010 36388 1197 STRANDLIE, SUSAN ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 37.50 37.50
09/10  09/22/2010 36389 874 STREET RAG T-SHIRTS - REC 091710 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 108.50 108.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36390 2729 SULLIVAN, PAT LOST & PAID REFUND - LIBRARY LINK 215-46710 FINES 96.97 96.97
09/10 09/22/2010 36391 1198 SWANGSTU, LINDA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36392 895 TECHE, AARON OR JENNIFER ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36393 1582 TEIGEN, DUWAYNE ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36394 897 TEIGEN, ODEAN A ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 67.50 67.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36395 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC PSB - SALT 451713 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 42.62 42.62
09/10 09/22/2010 36396 917 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC STREET - MAINTENANCE 349419 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 730.00 730.00

CONTRACTS
09/10 09/22/2010 36397 1201 TRIELOFF, GERALD ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36398 1326 U.S.CELLULAR PLANNING - PHONES JuL10 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 2,771.57

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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MOBILE MODEM 212113696-007 100-55500-216 STREAMING MEDIA 60.80

CABLE - PHONES JUL10 100-55500-216 STREAMING MEDIA 475.61 3,307.98
09/10 09/22/2010 36399 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE REC - UNEMPLOYMENT COMP AUG10 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C 197.62 197.62
09/10 09/22/2010 36400 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 201929 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 80.55 80.55
09/10 09/22/2010 36401 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 091310 100-21570 UNITED WAY DEDL 127.84 127.84
09/10 09/22/2010 36402 2723 USDA-RD SR IN NEED PAYMENT 32911331 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 1,000.00 1,000.00
09/10 09/22/2010 36403 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 2452690783 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 9.33 9.33
09/10 09/22/2010 36404 1204 VEUM, BARBARA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36405 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PLAN 012107327.03 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 990.00

RDA SERVICES 012086454.22 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 1,302.00

BEBR GRANT 012107251.02 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 1,870.00 4,162.00
09/10 09/22/2010 36406 1207 WEISS, MARY ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36407 1594 WHEELER, BOB ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36408 1712 WHEELER, SYLVIA ELECTION INSPECTOR PAY 091410 100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTIOM 52.50 52.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36409 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS AUG10 100-22210 COURT FINES 1,649.50 1,649.50
09/10 09/22/2010 36410 2612 WISC DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION SOUTH VAN BUREN STREET WORK L07902 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU' 76,644.32 76,644.32

DONE - STREET
09/10 09/22/2010 36411 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN  POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS 091510 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 20.00 20.00
09/10 09/22/2010 36412 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM SEPTEMBER RETIREMENT SEPT10 100-21515 EMPLOYER RETIRE 40,776.13 40,776.13
09/10 09/22/2010 36413 1653 WISCONSIN PARENTS ASSOCIATION LIBRARY - NEWSLETTER 091510 215-55110-326 PERIODICALS 30.00 30.00

SUBSCRIPTION
09/10 09/29/2010 36414 2717 14 SOUTH ARTISTS AD - OPERA HOUSE FALL10 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 250.00 250.00
09/10 09/29/2010 36415 1746 ACTIVE NETWORK INC ANNUAL TRANSACTION - REC 1000033521 100-55300-344 ACTIVE NET FEES 334.81 334.81
09/10  09/29/2010 36416 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105223101 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 63.31 63.31
09/10 09/29/2010 36417 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L CITY HALL - GAS USAGE 412532-010 SEPT10 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 178.69

OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE 693540-001 SEPT10 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 59.83

ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 SEPT10 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 17.82

DEPOT - GAS USAGE 221332-010 SEPT10 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 11.70

SR CENTER - GAS USAGE 350445-011 SEPT10 100-54600-220 UTILITIES - SENIOR 81.18

NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 SEPT10 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUPM 12.87

PSB - GAS USAGE 381495-010 SEPT10 212-53271-220 UTILITIES 201.73 563.82
09/10 09/29/2010 36418 2731 AMAZING ANIMALS BY SAMANTHA 10/3/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 100310 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 750.00 750.00

HOUSE
09/10 09/29/2010 36419 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  FIRE - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7419256 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 91.04

CITY HALL - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7422657 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 55.65

PSB - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7422658 212-53271-314 CUSTODIAL SERVI( 68.99 215.68
09/10 09/29/2010 36420 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO DISABILITY INCOME INSURANCE 2635000019 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 25.79 25.79
09/10 09/29/2010 36421 143 AT&T SR CENTER 608 R71-8535 535 1 SEPT10 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 61.20 61.20
09/10 09/29/2010 36422 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 092110 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 7,180.69 7,180.69
09/10 09/29/2010 36423 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 092710 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,300.46 1,300.46

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - Monthly Claims Report

Check Issue Date(s): 09/01/2010 - 09/30/2010

Page: 12

Oct 14, 2010 02:22pm

Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount Check Amount

09/10 09/29/2010 36424 1687 BARRETT, PAMELA CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY 090910 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 62.50

CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY 091810 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 75.00 137.50
09/10 09/29/2010 36425 2732 CAPITAL CITY INTERNATIONAL INC DUMP TRUCK - STREET 092310 400-57330-830 STREETS EQUIPME  69,848.00 69,848.00
09/10 09/29/2010 36426 2735 CAPITOL STEPS PRODUCTIONS INC 10/2/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 100210 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 15,510.00 15,510.00

HOUSE
09/10 09/29/2010 36427 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446824818 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 54.69 54.69
09/10 09/29/2010 36428 1474 D & L DRAIN SR CENTER - DRAIN CLEAN 092310 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 88.00 88.00
09/10 09/29/2010 36429 274 DANE COUNTY DEPT OF HUMAN SER' PASS AMERICORPS - YOUTH CENTER AMER-Y4-46 100-55400-215 AMERICORP - YOU 951.44 951.44
09/10 09/29/2010 36430 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES STO0810 224-57345-340 SW OPERATING EX 588.00 588.00
09/10 09/29/2010 36431 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 36086 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 252.71 252.71
09/10 09/29/2010 36432 1619 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 092210 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 157.00 157.00
09/10 09/29/2010 36433 1501 EXCEL LAWN CARE LAWNS THAT WERE MOWED - 101 100-53300-216 CONTRACT MOWIN 50.00

PLANNING

LAWNS THAT WERE MOWED - 102 100-53300-216 CONTRACT MOWIN 50.00

PLANNING

LAWNS THAT WERE MOWED - 103 100-53300-216 CONTRACT MOWIN 75.00 175.00

PLANNING
09/10 09/29/2010 36434 2565 FOREST LANDSCAPING PROSPECT STREET - STREET PR#4 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU! 8,035.53 8,035.53

PORTION
09/10 09/29/2010 36435 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS 619445 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 576.00

CREDIT - POLICE 912222 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 424.15

FIRE - RADIOS 619609 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIf 110.00

FIRE - RADIOS 619610 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIf 110.00

FIRE - RADIOS 619611 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIf 110.00

EMS- PAGERS 619591 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 110.00

EMS- PAGERS 619592 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 110.00 701.85
09/10  09/29/2010 36436 2037 HALVERSONS CHICKEN - SR CENTER 009101165 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 199.49 199.49
09/10 09/29/2010 36437 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS SOUND FOR OPERA HOUSE EVENTS 10100919 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LAB! 2,395.00 2,395.00
09/10 09/29/2010 36438 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC COMPUTER ISSUES 38940 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 85.00 85.00
09/10 09/29/2010 36439 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 171385 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 287.30 287.30
09/10 09/29/2010 36440 505 KALLAND, DAVID MUSEUM LAWN CARE 092710 100-55100-720 MUSEUM 250.00 250.00
09/10 09/29/2010 36441 2511 KLUTE, ADA REIMBURSE - SUPPLIES SR CENTER 092210 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 641.50 641.50
09/10 09/29/2010 36442 2491 KVALHEIM, KEITH REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP SUPPLIES 092110 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 146.49 146.49
09/10 09/29/2010 36443 1172 LA FORCE INC SUPPLIES - CITY HALL 612109 RI 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE 49.00 49.00
09/10 09/29/2010 36444 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL STREET - SUPPLIES 0425875-IN 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 212.90 212.90
09/10 09/29/2010 36445 616 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC STREET - SUPPLIES 6073 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 39.00 39.00
09/10 09/29/2010 36446 617 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIOVISUAL AUG10 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 1,320.63 1,320.63
09/10 09/29/2010 36447 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT QUARTERLY INSPECTION SERVICE 3125 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 110.00 110.00
09/10 09/29/2010 36448 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION ORDINANCE UPDATE 127134 100-51420-341 ORDINANCE UPDA’ 400.00 400.00
09/10  09/29/2010 36449 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES 27951 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 102.00 102.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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09/10 09/29/2010 36450 715 POSTMASTER STAMPS - ELECTIONS 092410 100-51440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 176.00 176.00
09/10 09/29/2010 36451 753 RESTAT PHARMACY CLAIMS 1103611 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 10,423.53 10,423.53
09/10 09/29/2010 36452 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 2346 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 657.04 657.04
09/10 09/29/2010 36453 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY FIRE - CLOTHING 200391 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 245.90 245.90
09/10 09/29/2010 36454 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC PSB - ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 90246848 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 423.61 423.61
09/10 09/29/2010 36455 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP GENERAL SERVICES AUG10 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY C( 10,168.68 10,168.68
09/10 09/29/2010 36456 2734 STENULSON, AMY REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000207.002 100-46750 RECREATION 50.00 50.00
09/10 09/29/2010 36457 1730 STEWARD, DARREON 9/17/10 PAYROLL REJECT 091710 100-21500 PAYROLL PAYABLE 22.16 22.16
09/10 09/29/2010 36458 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 2009 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX REFUND 100-41110 GENERAL PROPER 20,422.00 20,422.00
REFUND

09/10 09/29/2010 36459 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 2010 STREET RECONSTRUCTION 0080831 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU! 480.06
JEFFERSON ST/VAN BUREN ST - 0080832 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 494.69
STORMWATER
SENIOR CENTER PARKING 0080947 410-57510-820 SENIOR CENTER (< 2,393.92 3,368.67
ENGINEERING

09/10  09/29/2010 36460 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO SR CENTER - FOOD 009091736 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 98.53 98.53

09/10 09/29/2010 36461 913 TJ CONEVERA'S INC. POLICE - AMMUNITION 10-2001 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 1,627.50 1,627.50

09/10 09/29/2010 36462 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC PARADISE POND 013096862.17 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 3,261.40
INFILTRATION TESTING 013107225.05 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 3,894.60 7,156.00

09/10 09/29/2010 36463 2219 VINEY, DAVID FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 092210 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 17.00 17.00

09/10 09/29/2010 36464 1383 WELLS FARGO BANKS BANK FEE 10080137854 100-51510-216 BANK SERVICE FEE 30.26 30.26

09/10 09/29/2010 36465 2098 WILLIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR 10/17/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 101710 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 5,875.00 5,875.00
HOUSE

09/10 09/29/2010 36466 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  10/2/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 100210 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 990.00 990.00
HOUSE

09/10 09/29/2010 36467 2733 WISCONSIN LIBRARY ASSOCIATION CONFERENCE REGISTRATION - 092310 215-55110-212 TRAVEL/TRAINING 386.00 386.00
CARLSON & VERHEYDEN

09/10 09/29/2010 36468 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0925100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 1,700.00 1,700.00
09/25/2010

09/10 09/29/2010 36469 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0925100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 475.00 475.00
Period: 09/25/2010

09/10  09/29/2010 36470 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR0925100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL C 633.37 633.37
09/25/2010

Totals: 790,141.47 790,141.47

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Dated:

| Certify that the above listed invoices were properly approved and authorized and that this report provides an accurate record of all checks written September 1, 2010 thru September 30, 2010

City Finance Director/Treasurer:

Finance:

Committee

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check






2010 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2010 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
3/9/2010 Mirrored Stainless (streets) ($289)
BALANCE @ 10/21/2010 $79,711

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON
8/10/2010 Senior Ctr Parking Deck ($19,000)
9/14/2010 Stormwater ($30,000)

AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 10/21/2010 $30,711








CITY OF STOUGHTON

Period: 09/30/2010 (9/10)

Bank Reconciliation
September 30, 2010

GL Account No: 10011102

Page: 1
Oct 14, 2010 02:28pm

Bank No: 1 Bank: WELLS FARGO Bank Acct No: 2700200107
Report Criteria:
Department Only
Bank Statement Balance: .00 Book Balance Previous Month: 29,462.29
Outstanding Deposits: .00 Total Receipts: .00
Outstanding Checks: .00 Total Disbursements: .00
Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount
.00 CREDITS 79.95
.00 DEBITS 29,542.24 -
.00 ACCOUNT NOW CLOSED .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
Bank Balance: .00 Book Balance: .00
Outstanding Deposits
Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount
Total: .00
Outstanding Checks
Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount

Total: .00









CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 1

September 30, 2010 Oct 14, 2010 02:29pm
Period: 09/30/2010 (9/10) GL Account No: 00111100
Bank No: 3 Bank: US BANK CONSOLIDATED Bank Acct No: 182380188041
Report Criteria:
Department Only
Bank Statement Balance: 659,382.43 Book Balance Previous Month: 1,370,339.28
Outstanding Deposits: 78,102.73 Total Receipts: 508,023.12
Outstanding Checks: 196,993.28 Total Disbursements: 1,337,870.52
Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
Bank Balance: 540,491.88 Book Balance: 540,491.88
Outstanding Deposits
Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount
24 29,146.56 27 10.00 29 2,716.90 31 37,576.66
26 1,194.47 28 6,278.70 30 1,179.44
Total: 78,102.73
Outstanding Checks
Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount
35195 30.00 36331 122.16 36420 25.79 36442 146.49
35646 55.00 36338 148.00 36421 61.20 36443 49.00
35848 25.95 36340 219.42 36422 7,180.69 36444 212.90
35850 50.00 36341 52.50 36423 1,300.46 36445 39.00
35894 50.00 36342 177.56 36424 137.50 36446 1,320.63
35936 84.00 36351 275.00 36425 69,848.00 36447 110.00
35955 25.00 36364 60.00 36426 15,510.00 36448 400.00
35960 93.75 36365 52.50 36427 54.69 36449 102.00
36057 66.08 36373 14.96 36428 88.00 36450 176.00
36158 19.95 36374 176.00 36429 951.44 36451 10,423.53
36210 262.00 36377 11,112.73 36430 588.00 36452 657.04
36228 10.00 36379 52.50 36431 252.71 36453 245.90
36259 9.00 36385 247.00 36432 157.00 36454 423.61
36275 9.21 36388 37.50 36433 175.00 36455 10,168.68
36294 4,585.00 36390 96.97 36434 8,035.53 36456 50.00
36302 52.50 36413 30.00 36435 701.85 36457 22.16
36304 25.00 36414 250.00 36436 199.49 36458 20,422.00
36307 52.50 36415 334.81 36437 2,395.00 36459 3,368.67
36308 52.50 36416 63.31 36438 85.00 36460 98.53
36309 26.00 36417 563.82 36439 287.30 36461 1,627.50
36313 52.50 36418 750.00 36440 250.00 36462 7,156.00

36314 52.50 36419 215.68 36441 641.50 36463 17.00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation
September 30, 2010

Page: 2
Oct 14, 2010 02:29pm

Period: 09/30/2010 (9/10) GL Account No: 00111100
Bank No: 3 Bank: US BANK CONSOLIDATED Bank Acct No: 182380188041
Outstanding Checks (Continued)

Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount
36464 30.26 36466 990.00 36468 1,700.00 36470 633.37
36465 5,875.00 36467 386.00 36469 475.00

Total: 196,993.28
Report Criteria:

Department Only










CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND

REVENUE
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TOTAL FUND REVENUE

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
72,375.00 298,247.50 368,140 69,892.50 81.01
116 24,584.10 4,000 20,584.10) 614.60
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
72,376.16 322,831.60 372,140 49,308.40 86.75
2,812.99 3,092.30 0 3,092.30 .00
58,894.90 305,216.20 371,658 66,441.80) 82.12
61,707.89 308,308.50 371,658 63,349.50 ) 82.95
10,668.27 14,523.10 482 14,041.10 3,013.09

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

10/14/2010  02:52PM

PAGE: 1









CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

REVENUE
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 17,021.71  3,256,555.81 241,489 ( 3,015,066.81) 1,348.53
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 00 213359442 2,184,015 50,420.58 97.69
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 17,021.71  5390,150.23 2425504 ( 2,964,646.23) 22223

EXPENDITURES
PRINCIPAL 00 5190,000.00 1,880,000  3,310,000.00 276.06
INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 140,822.86  497,637.65 544,504 (  46,866.35) 91.39
PRINCIPAL 635.03 1,522.25 1,000 522.25 152.22
PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00
PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 141,457.89  5,689,159.90  2,425504  3,263,655.90 23456
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 124,436.18) ( 299,009.67) 0 ( 299,009.67) .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 10/14/2010  02:53PM PAGE: 1









CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
REVENUE
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES 127.70 1,448.30 0 ( 1,448.30) .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 3,094,492.30 1,671,500 ( 1,422,992.30) 185.13
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 127.70  3,095,940.60 1,671,500 ( 1,424,440.60) 185.22
EXPENDITURES
STREETS .00 .00 85,500 (  85,500.00) .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREET CONSTRUCTION 151,893.47 266,096.29 453,000 ( 186,903.71) 58.74
STREETS 18,897.76 46,166.39 140,000 (  93,833.61) 32.98
CURB & GUTTER 1,289.00 18,989.00 35,000 ( 16,011.00) 54.25
SIDEWALKS 1,907.52 113,059.99 139,000 (  25,940.01) 81.34
STORM SEWER 51,381.41 484,237.61 819,000 ( 334,762.39) 59.13
4TH STREET DAM .00 4,035.00 0 4,035.00 .00
SANITARY SEWER .00 .00 0 .00 .00
WATER MAIN .00 .00 0 .00 .00
PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 225,369.16 932,584.28 1,671,500 ( 738,915.72) 55.79
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 225,241.46) 2,163,356.32 0 2,163,356.32 .00
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 75 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 10/15/2010  10:59AM PAGE: 1









CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

FOR THE 9 MONTHS ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
REVENUE
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES 32,795.00 97,639.52 0 ( 97,63952) .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR 3,098.50 6,197.00 6,197 .00 100.00
TAXES .60 20.07 0 ( 20.07) .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 173,232 173,232.00 .00
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 35,894.10 103,856.59 179,429 75,572.41 57.88
EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 11,577.53 12,000 ( 422.47) 96.48